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Public Works Order No: 210642 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 
SAN FRANCISCO PUBLIC WORKS 

REJECTION OF BIDS 
 

 

Sourcing ID No.: 0000009247 
 
Contract Title: PW McLaren and Twin Peaks Trails 
 
Full Title: McLaren and Twin Peaks Trails [CITYWIDE PLA] 
 
The bids received on May 15, 2024 for Sourcing ID No. 0000009247 are rejected.  
 
The department decided to reject all bids pursuant to Section 6.21(c) of the San 
Francisco Administrative Code which states in relevant part that “the Department 
Head shall have the right to reject any or all Bids or Quotes for any reason or no 
reason.”  

 
The project will be re-advertised and re-bid. 
 
DISTRIBUTION: 
PM: Lauren.Chavez@sfgov.org; Keri.Ayers@sfgov.org  
REC: stacy.bradley@sfgov.org; 
IT: Wayne.K.Chan@sfdpw.org;  
DDE: Ronald.Alameida@sfdpw.org;  
Contract Prep: Severino.Caranto@sfdpw.org; Pansy.Lam@sfdpw.org; Richard.Gee@sfdpw.org; 
teenchee.le@sfdpw.org; victor.tam@sfdpw.org;  
PCS: Damon.Lai@sfdpw.org; Jieting.Yu@sfdpw.org;  
DPW: Boris.Deunert@sfdpw.org; Oliver.Iberien@sfdpw.org; Jasmine.Kaw@sfdpw.org; Jennifer.Cooper-
sabo@sfdpw.org; 
OEWD: Ken.Nim@sfgov.org; Joyce.S.Wong@sfgov.org; aj.thomas@sfgov.org;  
Other City Depts: WGunn@sfwater.org; Albert.Wong@sfmta.com; ThNguyen@sfwater.org;  
TKyger@sfwater.org; ACP@sfwater.org; sfdocs@sfpl.org;  
OLSE: olseprebidprecon@sfgov.org; Robin.Ho@sfgov.org; James.Hewitt@sfgov.org; Anna.Liu@sfgov.org;  
CMD: Stephanie.Tang@sfgov.org; regina.chan@sfgov.org; vivian.y.liu@sfgov.org; antonio.tom@sfgov.org; 
Ivan.Oldenkamp@sfgov.org; queena.chen@sfgov.org 
Contract Admin: ContractAdmin.Staff@sfdpw.org;  
Minority Business Development Agencies/Builders Exchanges: 
andersandanders6@yahoo.com; southeastjobscoalition@gmail.com; planroom@ebidboard.com; 
mba@marinbuilders.org; planroom@ncbeonline.com; support@ConstructionPlans.org; deanna@bxofsf.com; 
plans@bxscco.com; Dodge.Docs@construction.com;  

All Bidders 
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X
Short, Carla

Director of Public Works

      

@SigAnk1       
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